Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
1
WRITTEN CHECKED APPROVED
TO.                                         DATE : 2005.     .     .
SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT : STARCAP
MODEL : DA SERIES
總代理商：舜成有限公司 / Component Plus Inc.

are using.
   Please study these applications and approved them.
2. Part number system
      SC   DA   5R5   473   H   F
      ①    ②    ③    ④    ⑤  ⑥
   ① STARCAP
   ② Series Name
   ③ Rated Voltage : 5.5Vdc
   ④ Capacitance : 223-0.022F, 473-0.047F, 104-0.1F
   ⑤ Lead Type : V - Vertical Type, H - Horizontal Type, A - Ammo Taping Type
   ⑥ Pb-free
3. Characteristics
4. Marking
Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
3
No. Type
Rated
Voltage
Capacitance
Capacitance
Tolerance
Measurement (mm)
a b c
1 SCDA5R5223 V 5.5VDC 0.022F -20 ~ 80% 10.5 9.5 5.0
2 SCDA5R5473 V 5.5VDC 0.047F -20 ~ 80% 10.5 9.5 5.0
3 DCDA5R5104 V 5.5VDC 0.1F -20 ~ 80% 12.5 11.5 5.0
No. Type
Rated
Voltage
Capacitance
Capacitance
Tolerance
Measurement (mm)
a b c
1 SCDA5R5223 V 5.5VDC 0.022F -20 ~ 80% 10.5 9.5 5.0
2 SCDA5R5473 V 5.5VDC 0.047F -20 ~ 80% 10.5 9.5 5.0
3 DCDA5R5104 V 5.5VDC 0.1F -20 ~ 80% 12.5 11.5 5.0
5. Construction And Dimension
 1) Vertical Type (V-type)
 2) Horizontal Type (H-type)
Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
4
 3) Ammo Taping Type (A-type)
Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
5
ITEM SPECIFICATION TEST CONDITION
OPERATING TEMP. RANGE -25℃ ~ +70℃
RATED VOLTAGE 5.5VDC
CAPACITANCE 0.022 ~ 0.1F TO SEE MEASURE METHOD
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE +80% , -20% TO SEE MEASURE METHOD
EQUIV. SERIES. RES. (ESR) TO SEE CONSTRUCTION&DIM. FRE. : 1㎑, 1㎃
LEAKAGE CURRENT (30MIN) TO SEE CONSTRUCTION&DIM.
VOLT:5.5V,
TO SEE MEASURE METHOD
RES. : 0.022F~0.1F  100Ω
TEMPERATURE
CHARACTERISTICS
CAPACITANCE STAGE
2
±50% OF INI. VAL
STAGE TEMPERATURE
1 20±2℃
2 -25±2℃
3 20±2℃
4 70±2℃
5 20±2℃
ESR 3 TIMES OF INI. VAL
CAPACITANCE
STAGE
4
±30% OF INI. VAL
ESR SPEC. VALUE
LC (30MIN) SPEC. VALUE